

ITEM NO.35,35.1-35.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 20/2018

GEETIKA AGARWAL KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESH KHAITAN
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 37/2018 (XVI-A)
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR STAY)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 120/2018 (XVI-A)
(WITH APPLN(S). FOR EX-PARTE STAY ND EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 07-12-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Badana Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Harish, Adv.
Mr. Vinit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mohd. S. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Shiv Pasricha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,

we consider it appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to amicably settle the dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct the parties to appear before the Ld.Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi on 03.01.2019 at 10.30 a.m.

The Ld. Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre will send his/her report to this Court within 6 weeks thereafter.

List after the report from the mediation centre is received.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of all proceedings between the parties.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar