

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).20/2018

GEETIKA AGARWAL KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESH KHAITAN
(Mediation report received.
IA No. 2822/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 37/2018 (XVI-A)
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 18295/2018

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 120/2018 (XVI-A)
(With application for exemption from filing O.T., ex-parte stay)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Shiv Pasricha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Shiv Pasricha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to be issued to Respondent Nos. 1
and 2 in T.P(Cr1.) No.120 of 2018.

Mr. Ankur Prakash and Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and undertakes to file appearance for the respondents in T.P.(Cr1.) 120 of 2018.

This Court vide order dated 07.12.2018 directed the parties to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre. A Report dated 27.02.2019 was sent by the Mediation Centre according to which an amicable settlement between the parties was not possible.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that another attempt should be made for resolution of the disputes between the parties through mediation.

We direct the parties to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, on 04.10.2019 at 11.00 a.m. and make an earnest effort to have their disputes resolved.

Supreme Court Mediation Centre to send the report at the earliest.

List after eight weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master