

ITEM NO.5

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 20/2018

GEETIKA AGARWAL KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESH KHAITAN
IA No. 2822/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 37/2018 (XVI-A)
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 18295/2018
IA No. 18295/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 120/2018 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50321/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.50323/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-05-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through video conferencing.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), the
matters be listed in the second week of July, 2020.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS